# Self Certification

## **Category of Application: Fresh Affliation**

# PM SHRI Govt Sr Sec School Mussimbal

## 1(i) Sh. Surinder Kumar (Principal) of PM SHRI Govt. Sr. Sec. school Mussimbal certify that:

1	The following documents are genuine and valid:
*	No Objection Certificate No. G2/23/2591 dated 21/03/2024
*	NOC Issuing Authority: District Education Officer, Yamunanagar
*	Trust/Company/Society Registration No: D.O. No. 1-9/2022-IS-19 dated 28/03/2023
*	Trust/Company/Society Issuing Authority: Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
*	Recognition Certificate No. G2/23/2592 dated 21/03/2024
*	Recognition Issuing Authority: District Education Officer, Yamunanagar
*	Recognition Expiry Date: 20/03/2199
*	Fire Safety Certificate No. FS/2024/5 dated 12/03/2024
*	Fire Safety Issuing Authority: Fire Station Officer MC Yamunanagar
*	Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date : 11/03/2026
*	Building Safety Certificate No. 7928 dated 09/02/2024
*	Building Safety Issuing Authority: PWD (B&R) District Yamunanagar
*	Building Safety Certificate Expiry Date : 08/02/2025
*	Land Certificate No. 3843/24 dated 30/01/2024
*	Land Certificate Issuing Authority: Tehsildar, Jagadhri
*	Land Certificate is in the name of School duly signed by Tehsildar.
2	That mandatory disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the part A of the application.
3	That as per the norms sufficient no. of rooms and well equipped laboratries for Physics, Chemistry and Biology are available for Senior secondary classes.
4	That we have uploaded submitted all the self attested documents, information on the school's web portal and link in the application and the same are true and genuine.
5	Submission of wrong system generated DEO certificate, self-undertaking certificate or deliberate. Miss representation or fraud may result in summarily rejection of application.
6	Submission of fraudulent deliberate misrepresentation fraud undertaking with intent to obtain affiliation through wrongful means may also lead to panel action against principal manager and authorized signatory of the society

#### Name of the Signatory: Sh. Surinder Kumar